
NATIVE NATION NOTIFICATION DIRECTORY 

1. Absentee-Shawnee Tribe of Indians of Oklahoma  
 

Edwina Butler-Wolfe, Governor 
Phone (405) 275-4030 ext. 188 Fax (405) 275-5637 
2025 S. Gordon Cooper Drive 
Shawnee, OK 74801 
E-mail address: edwinab@astribe.com 
Website: http://www.absenteeshawneetribe-nsn.gov 

Contact for Juvenile Justice 

Name: John R. Johnson, Secretary of Tribe 
Address: Same as Above 
Phone: (405) 275-4030 ext. 6289 
Fax: (405)275-1922 
E-mail address: Johnraymond.johnson@astribe.com 
 

2. Alabama-Quassarte Tribal Town (Creek) 
 

Tarpie Yargee, Chief  
               Phone (405) 452-3987 Fax (405) 452-3968 

 P.O. Box 187 

               Wetumka, OK 74883 
               E-mail address: chief@alabama-quassarte.org 
                Website: http://www.alabama-quassarte.org 
  

Contact for Juvenile Justice 
Name: Seth McIntosh, Juvenile Justice 
Address: Same as Above 
Phone: (918) 732-7869 (main number) will ring his ext. and/or cell 
E-mail address: semcintosh@mcn-nsn.gov 

 

3. Apache Tribe of Oklahoma  
 

Lyman Guy, Chairman 
Phone (405) 247-9493 ext. 121 Fax (405) 247-2686 
P.O. Box 1220 
Anadarko, OK 73005 
E-mail address: Not Available 
Website: Not Available 
 

Contact for Juvenile Justice 
 Name: Margie Nieto 
 Address: Same as Above 
 Phone: (405) 247-9493 ext. 116 
 Email address: marjienieto2014@gmail.com 
 

4. Caddo Nation of Oklahoma  
 

Tamera Francis-Fourkiller, Chairperson 
Phone (405) 656-2344 Fax (405) 656-2892 
P.O. Box 487 
Binger, OK 73009 
E-mail address: Not Available 
Website: http://www.caddonation-nsn.gov 
 

Contact for Juvenile Justice 

Name: Tamara Francis-Fourkiller, Chairperson 
Address: Same as Above 
Phone: (405) 656-2344 
Fax: (405) 656-2892 
E-mail address: Not Available 
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5. Cherokee Nation  
 

               Bill John Baker, Principal Chief 
               Phone (918) 456-0671 ext. 5283 Fax (918) 458-5580 
               P.O. Box 948 
              Tahlequah, OK 74465 
                E-mail address: bill-baker@cherokee.org or: teryn-calico-holmes@cherokee.org 

Website: http://www.cherokee.org 
 

Contact for Juvenile Justice 
Name: Jennifer Kirby, Director 
Youth Services & Special Projects  
Cherokee Nation Human Services 
Address: Same as Above 
Phone: (918) 453-5150 
Fax: (918) 458-7666 
E-mail address: Not Available 

 

6. Cheyenne and Arapaho Tribes  
 

Eddie Hamilton, Governor  
Phone (800) 247-4612 (405) 422-7733 Fax (405) 422-7424 
Address: 100 Red Moon Circle 
Concho, OK 73022 
E-mail address: ehamilton@c-a-tribes.org  
Website: http://www.c-a-tribes.org 
 

Contact for Juvenile Justice 
Name: Nikki Factor-Navarro, Executive Director 
Social Services 
Address: Same as Above 
Phone: (405) 626-5003  
Email address: nnavarro@c-a-tribes.org 

 

7. Citizen Potawatomi Nation  
 

John A. “Rocky” Barrett, Jr., Chairman 
Phone (405) 275-3121 Fax (405) 275-0198 
1601 S. Gordon Cooper Drive 
Shawnee, OK 74801 
E-mail address: RBarrett@Potowatomi.org 
Website: http://www.potawatomi.org 
 

Contact for Juvenile Justice 
Name: Janet Draper 
Address: Same as Above 
Phone: (405) 878-4851 

Email address: Not available  
 

8. Comanche Nation  
 

Wallace Coffey, Chairman 
Phone (580) 492-4988 Fax (580) 492-3796 
P. O. Box 908 
Lawton, OK 73502 
E-mail address: wallacec@comanchenation.com 
Website: http://www.comanchenation.com 
 

Contact for Juvenile Justice 
Name: Carol Mithlo, Indian Child Welfare Director 

Address: P.O. Box 908  
Lawton, OK 73502 
Phone: (580) 290-4751 
E-mail address: carolm@comanchenation.com 
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9. Delaware Nation  
 
Kerry Holton, President  
Phone (405) 247-2448 Fax (405) 247-6329 
P.O. Box 825 
Anadarko, OK 73005 
E-mail address: unavailable 
Website: http://www.delawarenation.com 

 
Contact for Juvenile Justice 
Name: Notify President 
Address:  

 Phone:  
 Cell:   

E-mail address:  

 
10. Delaware Tribe of Indians  

 
Chester L. "Chet" Brooks, Chief 

               Phone (918) 337-6593 Fax (918) 337-6591 
               170 North East Barbara 
               Bartlesville, OK 74006 
                 E-mail address: cbrooks@delawaretribe.org 

 Website: http://www.delawaretribe.org 

 
Contact for Juvenile Justice 
Name: Allan R. Barnes, Tribal Operations Manager 
Address: 5100 East Tuxedo Blvd. 
Bartlesville, OK. 74006 

  Phone: (918) 337-6590 
 Cell: (918) 338-9637  

E-mail address: abarnes@delawaretribe.org 

  
11. Eastern Shawnee Tribe of Oklahoma  

 
Glenna J. Wallace, Chief 
Phone (918) 666-2435 Fax (918) 666-2186 
12755 South 705 Road 
Wyandotte, OK 74370 
E-mail address: gjwallace@estoo.net 
Website: http://www.estoo-nsn.gov 

 
Contacts for Juvenile Justice 
Name: Tony Wisely, Chief of Police 
Address: Same as Above 
Phone: (918) 533-1364 
Or: (918) 607-1376 
E-mail address: twisely@estoo.net 

 
Name: Roudy Rogers, Assistant Chief of Police 
Phone:  (918) 533-4103 

E-mail address: rrogers@estoo.net 

 
Name: Jeanette Kruse, Administrative Assistant Police Department 
Phone: (918) 309-3700 
E-mail address: jkruse@estoo.net 
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12. Fort Sill Apache Tribe of Oklahoma  
 
Jeffrey Haozous, Chairman 
Phone (580) 588-2298 Fax (580) 588-3133 
Rt. 2, Box 121 (mailing) 
43187 US Highway 281 (finding) 
Apache, OK 73006 
E-mail address: jeff@fortsillapache-nsn.gov 
Website: http://www.fortsillapache.com 
 

Contact for Juvenile Justice 
Name: Notify Chairman Haozous 
Address:  

 Phone:  
 Cell:   

E-mail address 
 

13. Iowa Tribe of Oklahoma  
 
Gary Pratt, Chairperson 
Phone (405) 547-2402 Fax (405) 547-5294 
Rural Route 1, Box 721 
Perkins, OK 74059 
E-mail address: gpratt@iowanation.org 
Website: http://www.iowanation.org 
 

Contact for Juvenile Justice 
Name: Ephraim Kelley, Director of Social Services 
Address: Same as Above 

  Phone: (405) 547-2402 ext. 236  
E-mail address: ekelley@iowanation.org 

 
14. Kaw Nation  

 
Elaine Huch, Chairwoman 
Phone (580) 269-2552 Fax (580) 269-1157 
P.O. Box 50 (mailing) 
698 Grandview Drive (finding) 
Kaw City, OK 74641 
E-mail address: execsec@kawnation.com 
Website: http://www.kawnation.com 

  

Contact for Juvenile Justice 
Name: Elaine Huch, Chairwoman 
Address: Same as Above 

  Phone: (580) 269-2552 
E-mail address: ehuch@kawnation.com 
  

15. Kialegee Tribal Town  (Creek) 
 
              Jeremiah Hobia, Mekko 
              Phone (405) 452-3262 Fax (405) 452-3413 
              P.O. Box 332 
              Wetumka, OK 74883 
                E-mail address: jeremiah.hobia@kialegeetribe.net 

Website: http://www.kialegeetribal.webstarts.com 
 

Contact for Juvenile Justice 
Name: Seth McIntosh, Juvenile Justice 
Address: Same as Above 
Phone: (918) 732-7869 (main number) can ring his ext. and/or cell 
E-mail address: semcintosh@mcn-nsn.gov 
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16. Kickapoo Tribe of Oklahoma  
 
David Pacheco, Chairman  
Phone (405) 964-7053 Fax (405) 964-6211 
P.O. Box 70 
McLoud, OK 74851 
E-mail address: mailto: gsalazar@kickapootribeofoklahoma.com 
Website: http://www.kickapootribeofoklahoma.com 

 
Contact for Juvenile Justice 
Name: Valentina Jimenez, Director 
Court Office 
Address: Same as Above 
Phone: (405) 964-4136 
Fax: (405) 964-2744 
E-mail address: vjimenez@okkt.net 

 

17. Kiowa Indian Tribe of Oklahoma  
 
Amber Toppah, Chairwoman 
Phone (580) 654-2300 ext. 344 Fax (580) 654-2188 
P.O. Box 369 
Carnegie, OK 73015 
E-mail address: atoppah@kiowatribe.net 
Website: http://www.kiowaok.com/mission.htm 
 

Contact for Juvenile Justice 
Name: Carole Satepeahtaw 
Address: Same as Above 
Phone: (580) 654-2300 ext. 356 
E-mail address: csatepeahtaw@kiowatribe.org 
 

18. Miami Tribe of Oklahoma  
 
Douglas G. Lankford, Chief 

               Phone (918) 542-1445 Fax (918) 542-7260 
              P.O. Box 1326 
              Miami, OK 74355 
               E-mail address: dlankford@miamination.com 
               Website: http://www.miamination.com 
 

 Contact for Juvenile Justice 
Name: Darold Wofford, Director of Social Services 
Address: Same as Above 

  Phone: (918) 541-1445 ext. 1371  
 Fax: (918) 540-2814  

E-mail address: dwofford@miamination.com 
 

19. Otoe-Missouria Tribe of Indians  
 

John R. Shotton, Chairman 
  Phone (580) 723-4466 ext. 107 Fax (580) 723-4273 

8151 Highway 177 
Red Rock, OK 74651-0348 
E-mail address: jshotton@omtribe.org 
Website: http://www.omtribe.org 
 

Contact for Juvenile Justice 
Name: Otoe-Missouria Tribe Department of Social Services 
Address: Same as Above 

  Phone: (580) 723-4466 ext. 132  
 E-mail address: amehojah@omtribe.org 
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20. Ottawa Tribe of Oklahoma  
 
Ethel E. Cook, Chief 
Phone (918) 540-1536 Fax (918) 542-3214 
P.O. Box 110 
Miami, OK 74355 

E-mail address: cethel@cableone.net and/or adawe.oto@gmail.com 

Website: http://www.ottawatribe.org 

Contact for Juvenile Justice 
Name: Roy Ross, Director 
Indian Child Welfare 
Address: Same as Above 

  Phone: (918) 540-1536  
E-mail address: rross.oto@gmail.com 

 

21. Pawnee Nation of Oklahoma  
 
Marshall R. Gover, President 
Phone (918) 762-3621 Fax (918) 762-6446 
P.O. Box 470 
Pawnee, OK 74058 
E-mail address: vwills@pawneenation.org 
Website: http://www.pawneenation.org 
 

Contact for Juvenile Justice 
 Name: Pawnee Nation Indian Child Welfare 
 Address: Same as Above 
 Phone:  (918) 762-3873 

E-mail address: (obtain new appointee’s name for email after 11/15/15) @pawneenation.org 
 

22. Peoria Tribe of Indians of Oklahoma  
 

              John P. Froman, Chief 
              Phone (918) 540-2535 Fax (918) 540-2538 
              P.O. Box 1527 
              Miami, OK 74355 
               E-mail address: jfroman@peoriatribe.com 

Website: http://www.peoriatribe.com 
 

Contact for Juvenile Justice 
 Name: Doug Journeycake, Director 
 Indian Child Welfare 
 Address: Same as Above 
 Phone:  (918) 540-2535 ext. 19 

E-mail address: djourneycake@peoriatribe.com 
 

23. Ponca Tribe of Oklahoma  
 
Earl S. Howe III, Chairman 
Phone (580) 762-8104 Fax (580) 762-2743 
20 White Eagle Drive 
Ponca City, OK 74601 
E-mail address: www.ponca.com 
Website: http://www.ponca.com 

Contact for Juvenile Justice 
 Name: Earl S. Howe, Chairman 
 Address: Same as Above 
 Phone: (580) 762-9104 

E-mail address: ehowe707@gmail.com 
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24. Sac & Fox Nation  
 

George Thurman, Principal Chief 
Phone (918) 968-3526 Fax (918) 968-1142 
Route 2, Box 246 (mailing) 
920883 S. Highway 99, Building A (finding) 
Stroud, OK 74079 
E-mail address: chief@sacandfoxnation-nsn.gov 
Website: http://www.sacandfoxnation-nsn.gov 
 

Contact for Juvenile Justice 
Name: Rusty Brookshier 
Sac and Fox Nation, Indian Child Welfare Division 
Address: Same as Above 

  Phone: (918) 968-3526 ext. 1711 

               Cell: (405) 481-6427  
E-mail address: rusty.brookshier@sacandfoxnation-nsn.gov 

 

25. Seneca-Cayuga Nation  
 

William “Bill” L. Fisher, Chief 
Phone (918) 787-5452 ext. 300 Fax (918) 787-5521 
23701 South 655 Road 
Grove, OK 74344 
E-mail address: wfisher@sctribe.com 
Website: http://www.sctribe.com 
 

Contact for Juvenile Justice 
 Name: Curt Lawrence 
 Address: Same as Above 
 Phone: (918) 787-5452 ext.453 

E-mail address: clawrence@sctribe.com 
 

26. Shawnee Tribe  
 

Ron Sparkman, Chief 
Phone (918) 542-2441 Fax (918) 542-2922 
P.O. Box 189 
Miami, OK 74354 
E-mail address: shawneetribe@shawnee-tribe.com 
Website: http://www.shawnee-tribe.com 
 

Contact for Juvenile Justice 
Name: Jodi Hayes, Tribal Administrator 
Address: Same as Above 
Phone: (918) 542-2441 
Fax: (918) 542-2922 
E-mail address: shawneetribe@shawnee-tribe.com 

 

27. The Chickasaw Nation  
 

Bill Anoatubby, Governor 
Phone (580) 436-7280 Fax (580) 436-4287 
P.O. Box 1548 
Ada, OK 74821 
E-mail address: tammy.gray@chickasaw.net 
Website: http://www.chickasaw.net 
 

Contact for Juvenile Justice 
Name:  Juvenile Probation Office 
Chickasaw Nation Legal Division 
Address: Same as Above 
Phone: (580) 436-7233 or: (580) 310-6410 
E-mail address: ProbationOffice@chickasaw.net 
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28. The Choctaw Nation of Oklahoma  
 
Gary Batton, Chief 
Phone (800) 522-6170 (580) 924-8280 Fax (580) 924-1150 
P.O. Box 1210 
Durant, OK 74702 
E-mail address: gbatton@choctawnation.com 
Website: http://www.choctawnation.com 
 

Contact for Juvenile Justice 
Name:  Kevin Hamil, Director of Reintegration 
Address: Same as Above 
Phone: (580) 924-8280 ext. 2915 

Cell:  (580) 380-9519 
E-mail address: khamil@choctawnation.com 
 

29. The Modoc Tribe of Oklahoma  
 
Bill Gene Follis, Chief 
Phone (918) 542-1190 Fax (918) 542-5415 
515 G Street, South East 
Miami, OK 74354 
E-mail address: modoctribe@cableone.net 
Website: http://www.modoctribe.net 
 

Contact for Juvenile Justice 
Name: Troy Littleaxe 
Address: Same as Above  
Phone: (918) 542-1190 
Cell:  918 9613004 
E-mail address: tlmodoc@cableone.net 
 

30. The Muscogee (Creek) Nation  
 
George Tiger, Principal Chief 
Phone (800) 482-1979 (918) 732-7605 Fax (918) 756-2911 
P.O. Box 580 
Okmulgee, OK 74447 
E-mail address: gtiger@mcn-nsn.gov 
Website: http://www.themuscogeecreeknation.com 
 

Contact for Juvenile Justice 
Name: Seth McIntosh, Juvenile Justice 
Address: Same as Above 
Phone: (918) 732-7869 (main number) can ring his ext. and/or cell 
E-mail address: semcintosh@mcn-nsn.gov 
 

31. The Osage Nation  
 

               Geoffrey Standingbear, Principal Chief 
               Phone (918) 287-5555 

 Fax (918) 287-5562 
               627 Grandview 
               Pawhuska, OK 74056 
             E-mail address: Not Available 

Website: http://www.osagetribe.com 
 

Contact for Juvenile Justice 
Name:  Leah Bighorse, Supervisor 
Address: 255 Senior Drive 
Pawhuska, OK 74056 
Phone: (918) 287-5335 
E-mail address: socialservices@osagenation-nsn.gov 
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32. The Quapaw Tribe of Oklahoma  
 
John Berrey, Chairman 
Phone (918) 542-1853 Fax (918) 542-4694 
P.O. Box 765 
Quapaw, OK 74363 
E-mail address: jberrey@ogahpah.com 
Website: http://www.quapawtribe.com 

 
Contact for Juvenile Justice 
Name: Josh Lewis, Chief of Marshals 
Address: Same as Above 
Phone: (918) 673-1709 
Cell: (918) 533-6386 
E-mail address: Not Available 

 
Name: Dan Cook, Investigator 

Phone: (918) 673-1709 
Cell: (918) 533-3154 

  
Name: Kim Freeman, Office Manager 
Phone: (918) 673-1709 

 
33. The Seminole Nation of Oklahoma  

 
Leonard M. Harjo, Principal Chief 
Phone (405) 257-7205 Fax (405) 257-7209 
P.O. Box 1498 
Wewoka, OK 74884 
E-mail address: chief.prin@sno.nsn.gov 
Website: http://www.seminolenation.com 

 
Contact for Juvenile Justice 
Name: Andrea Ellis-Harrison, Planning Coordinator 
Address: 215 East Evans Street  
Seminole, OK 73026 
Phone: (405) 303-2135 
Cell: (405) 220-2669 
Toll-Free: (844) 200-2027 
Email Address: ellis.a@sno-nsn.gov 

 
34. Thlopthlocco Tribal Town (Creek) 

 
George Scott, Mekko 
Phone (918) 560-6198 Fax (918) 560-6196 
P.O. Box 188 
Okemah, OK 74859-0188 
E-mail address: gscott@tttown.org 
Website: http://www.tttown.us 

 
Contact for Juvenile Justice 
Name: Seth McIntosh, Juvenile Justice 
Address: Same as Above 
Phone: (918) 732-7869 (main number) can ring his ext. and/or cell 
E-mail address: semcintosh@mcn-nsn.gov 
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35. Tonkawa Tribe of Oklahoma  
 

Russell Martin, President  
Phone (580) 628-2561 Fax (580) 628-9903 
1 Rush Buffalo Road 
Tonkawa, OK 74653-4449 
E-mail address: mallen@tonkawatribe.com 
Website: http://www.tonkawatribe.com 

 

Contact for Juvenile Justice 
Name:  Christie Gonzalez, Director 
Indian Child Welfare 
Address: Same as Above 
Phone: (580) 628-7025 (rings to office; then rolls to cell)   
E-mail address: cgonzalez@tonkawatribe.com 
 

36. United Keetoowah Band of Cherokee Indians in Oklahoma  
 

George Wickliffe, Chief 
Phone (918) 431-1818 Fax (918) 431-1873 
P.O. Box 746 
Tahlequah, OK 74465 
E-mail address: gwickliffe@unitedkeetoowahband.org 
Website: http://www.keetoowahcherokee.org 
 

Contact for Juvenile Justice 
Name:  Elizabeth Bird, Executive Director Tribal Operations 
Address: Same as Above 
Phone: (918) 431-1818 ext. 149   
E-mail address: ebird@ukb-nsn.gov 
 

37. Wichita and Affiliated Tribes  
 
Terri Parton, President 
Phone (405) 247-2425 ext. 101 Fax (405) 247-2430 
P.O. Box 729 
Anadarko, OK 73005 
E-mail address: Terri.Parton@wichitatribe.com 
Website: http://www.wichitatribe.com 

 
Contact for Juvenile Justice 
Name: Mandy Tackett, Director of Juvenile Services 
Address: Same as Above 
Phone: (405) 247-2425 ext. 125 or ext. 124 

            E-mail address: mandy.tackett@wichitatribe.com 

38. Wyandotte Nation  
 
Billy Friend, Chief 
Phone (918) 678-2297 ext. 212 Fax (918) 678-2944 
64700 East Highway 60 
Wyandotte, OK 74370 
E-mail address: bfriend@wyandotte-nation.org 
Website: http://www.wyandotte-nation.org 
 

Contact for Juvenile Justice 
Name:  Kate Randell, Director of Family Services 
Address: Same as Above 
Phone: (918) 678-6324 
E-mail address: krandell@wyandotte-nation.org 
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